GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION & LITERACY

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1249
TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.05.2016

e-Learning

11249. SHRIMATI JYOTI DHURVE:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the e-materials relating to school curriculum have been
prepared by Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE); and

(b) if so, the steps taken/proposed to be taken by the Government to
provide its benefits to the students and teachers in the country?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a) and (b): CBSE has prepared Curriculum documents for 2016-17 for
classes IX to XIlI and published support material in the form of manuals,
books and text books for the use of its affiliated schools. The same is made
available on the web-site of CBSE (cbse.nic.in) for the benefits of teachers
and students.
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